

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L-119

ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE LAW No. 05/L-043 ON PUBLIC DEBT FORGIVENESS

The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE LAW No. 05/L-043 ON PUBLIC DEBT FORGIVENESS

Article 1 Purpose

The purpose of this Law is the amendment and supplementation of Law No.05/L-043 on Public Debt Forgiveness (basic Law), with the aim of setting the new legal deadline for the benefit from debt forgiveness, under the provisions of the Basic Law.

Article 2

Article 3, paragraph 1.6 of the basic Law shall be reworded with the following text:

1.6. **Person** - for the purpose of this Law, means all the natural and legal persons (except Socially Owned Enterprises under the management of the Privatization Agency of Kosovo) that have outstanding public debt amounts towards State Institutions and Public Enterprises.

Article 3

Article 6, paragraph 4 of the basic Law shall be reworded with the following text:

4. Entities that can benefit from the public debt forgiveness under Article 4 of the basic Law, can realize this right until 1 September 2017.

Article 4 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force on the day of its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No.05/L -119 29 December 2016

Preside	ent of the	Assembly	of the	Republic	of Kosovo
	Ka	dri VESI	ELI		